
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4764
ANSWERED ON:23.04.2013
REGIONAL CENTRES OF IICPT
Thakor Shri Jagdish

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to set up more regional centres of the Indian Institute of Crop Processing Technology (IICPT) in some States during the 12th Five Year Plan period;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the parameters adopted therefor; and

(c) the funds allocated/proposed to be allocated for the purpose during the 12th five year Plan period?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES (SHRI TARIQ ANWAR)

(a): No, Madam. Government at present does not have any proposal to set up more regional centres of the Indian Institute of Crop Processing Technology (IICPT) during the 12th Five Year Plan.

(b) & (c): Question do not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  AGRICULTURE LOK SABHA
	Answer

